IMPROVEMENTS FOR:

FIRE STATION

109 Forest Hills Rd NW
Wilson, NC 27893

— = N
STRUCTURAL DESIGN  EXISTING TO REMAIN —
Name of Project: _Improvements for Fire Station #4 ALLOWABLE HEIGHT SPECIAL APPROVALS COVER PLUMBING ; > Q
ALLOWABLE SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE ! Special approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc., describe below) DESIGN LOADS: =" el il o Z
Address: 109 Forest Hills Rd NW, Wilson, NC Zip Code: 27893 . Importance Factors: Wind a) N/A m
Building Height in Feet (Table 504.3) 60' <23 X .S a ”) |-|_ -
0 Authorized Agent : City of Wilson Phone # E-Mail: - now 5 N/A - -
wheror Aufionized fgen one “ Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) 2 1 X Seismic (1) NA CS-1 CODE SUMMARY P-1 PLUMBING PLAN c
i i F INDEX SHEET o
Owned By: City / Count Private State i . F (i
Y X city v D D Provide code reference if thé¢‘Shown on Plans” quantity is not based on Table 504.3 or 504.4. Live Loads: Eoﬁt ( h;/e & snow) N/A > m m
5 e . i i “ollateral N/A
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction:[X] City _ Wilson [] County [ state_North Carolina The maximum height of air traffic control towers must comply with Table 412.3.1. S — . VICINITY MAP h —
—_— Mezzanine N/A M EC HAN ICAL ——
sss——————— \_________. . _______._._..s.-.-—-————— The maximum height of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. Floor N/A — ;
. Robert S. Bartlett P.E.
CONTACT : - ENERGY SUMMARY  EXISTNGTOREMAN | Grownd Snow Lot N LS-1  LIFE SAFETY PLAN VE MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL PLAN o
DESIGNER ~ FIRM NAME LICENSE#  TELEPHONE # E-MAIL ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: Wind Loads: Ultimate Wind Speed N/A -
Exposure Category N/A
A ! : ! FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS  EXISTING TO REMAIN The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet :
Building Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC  Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com RATING the energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of
Civil Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC  Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com SEP :II{I}%]?HON PROVIDED | DETAIL# | DESIGN # SHEET # SHFE (i;r # the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual SEISMIC CATEGORY []aA X B ]c []D CIVIL
Electrical Bartlett Engineering & Surveving. PG Robert S. Bartlett 20106 BUILDING ELEMENT w0 * AND FOR RATED | FOR RATED energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual energy cost for the proposed ) ) T )
g g ying, . 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com DISTANCE | REQUIRED | ( SHEET# | ASSEMBLY |PENETRATION| RATED design. - . - Provide the following Seismic Design Parameters:
Fire Alarm Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC  Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com (FEET) REDUCTION) JOINTS iiilm,ljl:lq?:,‘tllrp;:lhth:g]c) Risk Category (Table 1604.5) (1 [l L] m X v
Plumbing Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC~ Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com Zggz::rz{uf:ge’ including columns, N/A 0 HOUR Existing building envelope complies with code: [ [NO [ JYES Spectral Response Acceleration <. 158 <4 S 7.7 7 cV COVER SHEET
s ilding: Provide code or sta  reference): S i i i
Mechanical Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC  Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com Bearing walls Exempt Building: [ NO [ ] YES (Provide code or statutory reference) Site Classification (ASCE-7) [JA [JB [Jc XD []JE [JF
Sprinkler-Standpipe Extorior Climate Zone : [X[3A [ |4A [ ]5A ‘ Data source: | | Field Test [X| Presumptive| | Historical Data
Struct. - Metal Blde. North 0 HOUR Method of Compliance : Energy Code IX| Prescriptive || Performance Basic Str'uctural System: (check one) ' SP1 EXISTING CONDITIONS/DEMOLITION PLAN
Siruct. - Framine East 0 HOUR ASHRAE90.1 [ Prescriptive [ ] Performance [ ] Bearing Wall [ ] Dual W/ Special Moment Frame
) - B - West 0 HOUR TR L only [ ] Building Frame [ ] Dual W/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel
Structural - Fnd, Bartlett Engineering & Surveying, PC Robert S. Bartlett 20106 252.399.0704 robert@bartletteng.com THERMAL ENVELOPE : (Prescriptive method only SP2 DRAI NAG E PLAN &) 4% E
' South 0 HOUR X Moment Frame [ ] Inverted Pendulum o 225
Oth Interior Roof/Ceiling Assembly (each assembly) r— 520
er o TRy Ty Analysis Procedure: [ | Simplified ~ [X] Equivalent Lateral Force [ ] Dynamic (.'5 -
onbearing walls and partitions
Exteriorg P 0 HOUR Architectural, Mechanical, Components Anchored? [X] Yes [ ] No p— 33 %
. R o . = ol
2018 NC BUILDING CODE: [ | New Building [ ] Addition [ | Renovation North LATERAL DESIGN CONTROL: [ Earthquake 5 Wind E @8 E
[]1st Time Interior Completion East B U I L D I N G = ; : '
[] Shell/Core completion only - (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for possible additional procedures and requirements. ) West Existing X SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: B n:: g
inti F Xisting to remain ; : 3 I
[ ] Phased Construction - (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for possible additional procedures and requirements. ) 111t§93th alls and partitions 0 HOUR Description of Assembly g Field Test (provide copy of test report) psf w
T1I0T Wi 1 ~ o o :
2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: Fioor Comsructon U-value of Toal Asserbly Presumpiive Bearing Capacty 2000 pet B-1 EXISTING & DEMO FLOOR PLAN 3
: Floor Construction o Pile Size, Type, and Capacity
Prescriptive Compliance : [ ] Repairs [ | Alterations [ ] Additions [ ] Change of occupancy [ ] Historic [ Shell/Core completion only including supporting beams and joists Existing t . % £ &
o ~ 3 ; Xisting to remain — 2
Work Area Compliance : [ ] Alteration Level T [ ] Alteration Level IT [_] Alteration Level T [ ] Additions [ ] Repairs [ | Historic [_| Change of Use Elolor Cellslng assembig; 0 HOUR R-value of Insulation 9 _— B-2 FLOOR PLAN m v z g
. . ; : s o olumns Supporting Floor Skylights in each assembl; L B
Performance Compliance : X Repairs [ ] Alterations [ ] Additions [ ] Change of occupancy [ | Historic Roof Construction Y L;gv Lo o akiatt y MECHANICAL SUMMARY REFER TO MECHANICAL PLAN i % %
including supporting beams and joists -value ot skyligh e ol i
CONSTRUCTED: (date) CURRENT USE(s) (Ch.3) __ S-1.R-3,B Roof Ceiling assembly Total square footage of skylights in each assembly MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SERVICE SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT: B-3 ROOF PLAN O g0
c(date) s . : > ! ? zZZ>%
RENOVATED: (date) PROPOSED USE(S) (Ch 3) S-1 ) R-3, B Columns SllppOl’tlllg Roof Exterior Walls (each leScmhl}') Thermal Zone m 5 g = (*_:
: : Shafts Enclosures - Exit Winter dry bulb @ 3
RISK CATEGORY: (Table 1604.5)  Current: [ ]I [ ]I [ ] [JIv Shafts Enclosures - Other Summer drv bulb B-4 EXTERIO R ELEVATI ON S E %
Proposed: [ |1 [JII [JuI [JIV Corridor Separation . o N %
Occupancy/Fire Barrier Separation - . Interior Design Conditions
Party/Fire Wall Separation Description of Assembly Existing to remain Winter dry bulb B-5 ACC ESS I B I LTY DETAI LS
Smoke Barrier Separation )
BASIC BUILDING DATA Smoke Partition Unvalue of Total Assembly :;:Ve; :uwml:::b
Construction Type: [ | I-A []1-A [] m-A R% []V-A Tenant/Dwelling Unit/Sleeping Unit Separation o ) v
(check all that apply ) 1B s ] ms X VB Incidental Use Separation 0 HOUR R-value of Insulation Existing to remain Building Heating Load
Sprinklers: [] NO [ ] Partial ] YES ] NEPA 13 ] NEPA 13R ] NAPA 13D Indicates section number permitting reduction. Openings (windows or doors with glazing) Bulldmg. C B.Load —
Standpipes: ) NO [ YES Class: [ 1 O O m O] wet [] Dy - e U-Value of assembly Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System
: : ) o Unit
Fire District: X NO (] YES Flood Hazard Areas X No [ YES PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS _ EXISTING TO REWAN Solar heat gain coefficent ey
fecti . Description of unit
Special Inspections Required: [X| NO [ ] YES (Contact the local inspection jurisdiction for possible additional procedures and requirements. ) FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DEGREE OF OPENINGS ALLOWABLE AREA ACTUAL SHOWN ON PLANS Projection factor ) :
(FEET) FROM PROPERTY LINES | PROTECTION (TABLE 705.8) (%) (%) Door R-Values: Heating efficiency
: (each assemblv Cooling efficiency
Walls below grade: (each assembly)
Size category of unit
FLOOR EXISTING (SQ. FT.) NEW (SQ. FT.) SUB-TOTAL ) i )
Boiler Size category. If oversized, state reason.
6th Floo
S Fl d Chiller Size category. If oversized, state reason.
oor . . . . I
th Floor Description of Assembly Existing to remain List Equipment Efficiencies
3th Floor U-value of Total Assembly Equipment Schedules with Motors (mechanical systems) [S)fgét::ﬁ,ef‘tlgned by Robert
; Motor horsepower DN: C=US,
2nd Floor LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS  EXISTING TO REMAIN Rovalue offInsulation Numbor of ph E=robert@barteteng,com,
i Floors over unconditioned space: (cach assembly) umber of phases O="Bartlett Engineering &
Mezzanine iohting: ' S , PC", CN=Robert
- ST S oS Emergency Lighting: [] No X Yes Minimum efficiency Robert S. Bartlett Sunveying obe
stkloor ’ ’ Exit Signs: N Y Reason: | am the author of
b S1gns [ No DY Vs Motor type this document
Fire Alarm: X No [] Yes 4 of ol Date: 2025.05.01
: 6,227 SF 0SF 6,227 SF » i o7 Pores 14:00:25-0400
TOTAL : ) ) Smoke Detection Systems: X No [] Yes [] Partial, HVAC UNITS >5.0 TONS
. . Description of Assembly
Carbon Monoxide Detection: X No [] Yes ’
ALLOWABLE U-value of Total Assembly ELECTRICAL SUMMARY REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLAN
- F i ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT:
Primary Occupancy Classification(s) (check all that apply ) AREA R-value of Insulation . Q o
: Assembly (303) Al [JA2 [JA3 [1A4 []As LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS Floors slab on grade Method of Compliance : Energy Code [ ] Prescriptive [ ] Performance
’ A 8" Reinforced Conc. / 4" Conc. to match Existing ASHRAE 90.1 [ | Prescriptive [ | Performance
Business (304) X Life Safety Plan Sheet #: L Description of Assembly . p
3 Lighti hedule(each fixture ty
Educational (305) ] [ ] Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7) U-value of Total Assembly ighting Schedule(cach fixture type)
i L t ired in fixtu
Factory (306) [] F-1 Moderate [] F2Low | | Assumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan) R-value of Insulation amp type requlre‘ In fixture
Hazardous (307) [] H-1Detonate [ ] H-2 Deflagrate [ ] H-3 Combust | | H-4 Health [] H-5 HPM |_] Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8) Horizontal/vertical requirement Number ofamps in fixure 8
Institutional (308) (] [J12 [J13 []14 | ] Existing structures within 30 of the proposed building Slab heated NO Ballast type used in fixture =
1-3 Condition 1 []2 13 []4 I X| Occupancy Use for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.2) Number of ballasts in fixture g‘
Mercantile (309) 0 X| Occupant loads for each area Total wattage per fixture 8
Residential (310) Rt [JrR2 X R3 []R4 X Exit access travel distances (1017) Total interior wattage specified -vs- allowed 8
Storage (311) IX| S-1 Moderate [] $-2Low [] High-Piled X| Common path of travel distances (Tables 1006.2.1 & 1006.3.2(1)) Total exterior wattage specified -vs- allowed —
Additional Prescriptive Compliance
[] Parking Garage [ ] Open [ | Enclosed [ ] Repair Garage | ] Dead end lengths (1020.4) P P
Utility and Mise. 312) [ ] IX| Clear exit widths for each exit door [ ]C406.2 More Efficient HVAC Equipment Performance .
’ . . | ] Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.3) [ ] C406.3 Reduced Lighting Power Density Q
Accessory Occupancy Classification(s): .. L ©
Incidental Uses: (Table509) X| Actual occupant load for each exit door [ ] C406.4 Enhanced Digital Lighting Controls a
. . X | | A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for purposes of occupancy separation [[]€406.5 On-Site Renewable Energy
Special Uses: (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections) . .
|| Location of doors with panic hardware (1010.1.10) [ ] C406.6 Dedicated Outdoor Air System
Special Provisions: (Chapter 5 - List Code Sections)
. N o . | ] Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1010.1.9.7) [1C406.7 Reduced Energy Use in Service Water Heating
Mixed Occupancy:_ | NO [X| YES Separation : Existing to Remain _ Hour Exception : ) ) )
[] Non-Separated Mixed Occupancy (508.3) - The required ty f construction for the building shall be determined | ] Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1010.1.9.9)
: by applying the height and area limitations for each of the applicable | | Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices
occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of R X
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building. | ] Location of emergency escape windows (1030) V I I N I I Y M A I PROJECT LOCATION
X | | The square footage of each fire area (202)
Separated Use (508.4) - See below for area calculations for each story, the area of the occupancy . . " (>
shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area of ea || The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification I-2 (407.5) o o)
use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not ex || Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above .
Note to Plan Reviewer: o
Existing to Remai Existing to Remai ixisting Structural Elements & Exterior I *
-\?sl?n\ to R 1m].n N -\?sl?n to R 1m].n A!] L\<1sm/1b S.tlll\,ﬂl.l \]. Llcmc/n?\ & J’j\téllm ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS
Existing to Remain Existing to Remain Walls to remain. Existing Interior Walls at m
- - demo locations shown to be replaced/repaired (SECTION 1107) =il 0 %
match existing.
0 mateh existing TOTAL UNITS| ACCESSIBLE | ACCESSIBLE | TYPE A TYPE A TYPEB TYPE B TOTAL e Ll
UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS ACCESSIBLE UNITS © ) I :
REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED PROVIDED . (o) o
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A (o) m - ;
© N —
(A) ® © (D) ><Z © Z
STORY DESCRIPTION BLDG AREA PER | TABLE 506.2 AREA FOR FRONTAGE ALLOWABLE AREA PER ACCESSIBLE PARKING N wld m
NO. AND USE STORY (ACTUAL) AREA INCREASE STORY OR UNLIMITED _ |_|J w " o] (o)
(SECTION 1106) Q o0
1 S-1 OCCUPANCY 1,982 SF 56,000 N/A LOT OR PARKING TOTAL # PARKING SPACES # ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL # D m N~
1 B OCCUPANCY 1,075 SF 54,000 N/A AREA DESIGNATION REGULAR WITH| 132" ACCESS | 8' ACCESS ACCESSIBLE =2 s
1 R-3 OCCUPANCY 2,732 SF Unlimited N/A REQUIRED PROVIDED | &2 Cfios AISLE|  AISLE AISLE_ | SPACES PROVIDED st il R —_— - N CN
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A /7%,,, — |-|- — o
% N - —
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A “2-9% () o > o I Z
TOTAL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A : -
Frontage space area increases from Section 506.3 are computed thus: 3 m
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = (3] e 5 P - ) g ter Vy w el -
b. Total Building Perimeter = (P) PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS EXISTING TO REMAIN S ‘ Z tary A () < - (7)) c
c.Ratio(F/P) = (F/P) ' ‘ D o
d. W = Minimum width of publicway = (W) (TABLE 2902.1) : E c -
e. Percent of frontage increase I = 100 [ F/P-025]x W/30=__ (%) WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAINS (o) m m
USE URINALS SERVICE : E —
Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections (507) MALE | FEMALE| UNISEX MALE |FEMALE| UNISEX| SINK | REGULAR |ACCESSIBLE o E L =—
TOTAL
Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum 3 stories) (506.2). peopLe | EXISTING 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 : m ;
. . . 32 NEW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 m
- The maximum area of open parking garages must comply with Table 406.5.4. B S S >
. ) ) . . Ocaupancy : 0 ! ‘ © (e
Frontage increase is based on the unsprinklered area value in Table 506.2. — ' rdinal DEN o EyiM ) o
NOTE: Per 2018 NC Building Code Sec. 2902.3.2 TRAVEL DISTANCE TO TOILET FACILITIES SHALL NOT EXCEED 500 FT. Le) m g —
BUILDING & LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SITE CIVIL STRUCTURAL PLUMB MECH ELEC STRUCT. FRAME PLANNING O E
(& —
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Drawn by: P. RILEY
Issue Date: 01-10-2025

PLANNING | MANAGEMENT | DESIGN-BUILD Project Number: __24-037
1906 Nash Street North V (252) 399-0704
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<D

, CLEAR EGRESS MAX. ACTUAL  |PERCENTAGE PANIC DELAYED ELECTRO-
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION NBf\)ﬂgER REE)STD DOOR | WIDTHPER | OCCUPANT | OCCUPANT | OFREQD | HARDWARE | EGRESS ?%%UQETL%F( MAGNETIC HOD'-SVIOCPEEN
&=~ AND / OR — WIDTH | OCCUPANT LOAD LOAD CAPACITY REQD LOCKS LOCKS
ABC TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FE FEC - YES 34" 0.2" 28 6 100% NO NO N/A NO NO
- YES 34" 0.2" 28 6 100% NO NO N/A NO NO =z o
OO ROUTE OF EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE ] YES 34" 0.2" 28 6 100% NO NO N/A NO NO (@) %’
- YES 34" 0.2" 28 6 100% NO NO N/A NO NO Nor-
% PROPOSED COMBINATION EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHT — v N
- YES 34" 0.2" 28 6 100% NO NO N/A NO NO o
= X O
Ml - YES 34" 0.2" 28 6 100% NO NO N/A NO NO o=z
PROPOSED EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP. 120V m
- YES 34" 0.2" 11 2 100% NO NO N/A NO NO LL. =
] YES 34" 0.2" 7 4 100% NO NO N/A NO NO O @) o
- YES 34" 0.2" 7 4 100% NO NO N/A NO NO >0 o
NOTE: WALL MOUNTED FIRE . " " o _I - —
NOTE: AL MOURTED F YES 34 0.2 7 4 100% NO NO N/A NO NO o ;
MOUNTED SAME HEIGHT AS THE
RECESSED CABINET
- 2018 NCSBC BUILDING CODE
10 Ib. - 2A FIRE
L S-1 OCCUPANCY
EXTINGUISHER FIRST STORY COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
IS 100FT. WHEN OCCUPANT LOAD IS GREATER THAN
—— WALL MOUNTED FIRE 30 TABLE 1006.2.1
EXTINGUISHER CABINET
B OCCUPANCY
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL IS 100FT. WHEN
. ~——— STUD WALL - SEE ROOM THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 49 TABLE
% FINISH SCHEDULE 1006.2.1 3SIE
g Ko 3
R-3 OCCUPANCY -
ELEVATION SECTION COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL IS 125FT. WHEN 33«
e = THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 20 TABLE aa
1006.2.1 089 5
DETAIL SCALE: 14" = 10" g
& ©
FIRE EXTINGUISHER WALL MOUNTED =R
&b
o))
CRG
LN
(2] —
D) D) g9l
CREES
25
=5
L
-
\
\ \ | |
|y ‘ ‘
R i A = — 37 e — = — | — L T — @
\ \ \ \ \ | | R
Bedroom droom Bedroom Bedroom ]
j Robert S. Bartlett
/ office ! . Closet
- _ jr] . — y — — — — | =N _ _* _ ﬂ 1 reg . @
‘ =
% - E.ATD. MAX TRAVEL DIST 200
] PATH: 60'-4" jL
J >
| | Storage , - B closet /
S-1 OCCUPANCY | %e = _
Room - 1,982 SQ.FT. GROSS — FEY 9]
Corridor T NP = 300 SQ. FT. PER m Offices c £
= — Toilet 1 OCCUPANT = 7 TOTAL — 5| 2
= il o 3
E.AT.D. T (19,1 OCCUPANTS i = S
PATH: 66'-8" ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ > . ‘ anitor, 8 ‘ % o
L \ [l Toilet / (10 ] OCCUPANCY i s g
- — - - o 1 —Showers - - - - 1,0 FT.GROSs || - C 2 9
100 SQ. FT. PER A <
FE ~ [2] — OCCUPANT = 11 TOTAL — 5
© . . . %o, i EXISTING DRINKING Apparatus OCCUPANTS &
! | Living Room | Dining Room % Kitchen FOUNTAIN TO REMAIN Room i | | L &b
(3] 5 [ 12 ] T S
Y 'y O 8
R - R-3 OCCUPANCY - L
oom 2,732 SQ.FT. GROSS \ J Equipment X
& 200 SQ. FT. PER oD (o] ] @
\ \ 1-__[; \ OCCUPANT = 14 TOTAL \ oo \ v
RIE OCCUPANTS FE
| & |
e I ] =] f
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SITE PLAN FOR DRAINAGE IMFROVEMENTS

FIRE STATION #4

109 Forest Hills Road NW

-
Wilson Township 5
Wilson County, North Carolina <
November 2024
DEVELOPER: SHEET INDEX
CITY OF W"_SON §§12 Eg%ﬁ&g;ggg&ﬂo'“S/DEMOUTION PLAN
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COVER SHEET

l FOREST HILLS RD.

PREPARED BY: LOCATION MAP

BARTLETT ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, PC
1906 NASH STREET NORTH

WILSON, NORTH CAROLINA 27/893—1/26
TELE: (252) 399-0704




NOTES

— AREAS COMPUTED BY COORDINATE CALCULATIONS.

— NO GRID MONUMENT FOUND WITHIN 2000Q’.

— ALL DISTANCES SHOWN ARE HORIZONTAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
— ALL RIGHTS—OF—WAY ARE PUBLIC UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

o
— WETLANDS, IF ANY, HAVE NOT BEEN DELINEATED. o
— THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A SPECIAL FLOOD o
HAZARD AREA (SFHA — 100 YR. FLOOD). o)
— THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A PROTECTED WATERSHED AREA. [ 8
— THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES VISIBLE. a
— THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS—OF—WAY, EASEMENTS, _\ |F0REST HILLS RO}
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS AND ORDINANCES.
— A TITLE REPORT HAS ___ HAS NOT _X_ BEEN SUPPLIED FOR
THIS PROPERTY.
— COORDINATES SHOWN ON PLAT ARE HORIZONTAL COORDINATES / \ 8
UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE. «© -- - - - - - - -0 - — Y —_ — = — = = — = — -
— REFERENCE VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD 88 & - CONTROL REBAR #5
o 143.23 N: 729957.7540"
INV IN 139 43 /E: 2317221.1880° P
™S~ — INV OUT 138 50 ELEV: 143.29 (NAVD-88) )
~ N e " '\ NAD 83 (2001 ADJ.) 9
~_ — T T T = “i*— —— h
_____________________________________ ————_——_—_—_— —— —_— T — e e o e e
——1g"ReP 18" RoP 18" RoP == ts* RoP ——F—}—— 15 RoP ————— 15" RGP - LOCAN;!- 'scéﬂg MAP 5
SITE_DATA \ SDMH SDMH B %)
K \ TOP 142.99 / | TOP 142.97 TOP 143.12 3
TOTAL LOT AREA: 19,008 S.F. / 0.44 AC. & N m :s EN))/11§ 'ﬁ CL INV 139.07 ToP 14312 k2
TOTAL # LOTS: 1 FOREST HILLS RD. % NV 0UT136.59
ZONING: ne 60’ PUBLIC R/W SR 1165 N y // %,
MIN. BLDG. LINES: FRONT 40° —
STREET SIDE 30’ PLAT BOOK 19 PAGE 211 N\ // / ’& o '98 8
SIDE 10’ ~ | \ a ?9 o
) [e20e) I}
REAR 30 & W W W W W W w w — W w w w l— - mHE
S o —
/ F é L,N)L,N)_E
. —_—— ~ - - - — — e —— — — — f— " " .. _ NN -~
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 109 FOREST HILLS ROAD NW [ e =l e e = === U\ [ — N89'53'41°E  245.62'— — —_————————— = —_— I—<_5 2’ ——— 15" RCP ——————— 15" RCP g %
EXISTING LAND USAGE: FIRE STATION P S ——— ! ) - SN z .3
// A= a7 PR S4q. [ l \ AN M
PARCEL ID No.: 3712—79-0870 OHE .7 /o o— — — " < — / / | \ VA —I a e
R i K¢ COMMUNIT
OWNER: CITY OF WILSON OHE P / e > SR S MUY~ / J O 143.41 &
PO BOX 10 N56°35°09°E : REDUCTION — — \ ; ( €8
s 7 > 33.05" (TIE) < ” —_—— ~————q 36" PINE CL INV 139.36 EQ
WILSON, NC 27893 7 3 . SIGN 4 ) \ E 2 ol
AN 4 4 < - |
REFERENCES: DEED BOOK 783 PAGE 410 LA CONTROL REBAR 43 307 PINE e : % Q T \ é Bo0
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; 28" BINE | TRENGH ORAIN | | 27 7 FOR DRAINAGE PIPE - N\
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EXISTING CONDITIONS: DEMOLITION NOTES: = w z =z c
T NCELEE
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING ALL EXISTING JOB CONDITIONS. ~ANY ADVERSE 1. UNUSABLE EXCAVATED MATERIALS AND ALL WASTE RESULTING FROM DEMOLITON SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT @ caa2
CONDITIONS AFFECTING WORK SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF AN APPROVED PERMITTED OFF—SITE LOGATION BY CONTRACTOR e F22§ ¢
THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER FOR POSSIBLE CLARIFICATION OR RECONCILIATION. : n O==NLQ
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY AND COOPERATE WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES OR FIRMS HAVING FACILITIES ON
OR ADJACENT TO THE SITE BEFORE DISTURBING, ALTERING, REMOVING, RELOCATING, ADJUSTING OR
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY: CONNECTING TO SAID FACILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL RAISE OR LOWER TOPS OF EXISTING MANHOLES AS Project Number: 23-046
REQUIRED TO MATCH FINISHED GRADES.
THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN THE REQUIREMENTS FOR JOB SAFETY. ALL PROVISIONS FOR SAFETY Date: NOV. 2024
SHALL BE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 3. COORDINATE WITH THE LOCAL UTILITY PROVIDER FOR REMOVAL/RELOCATION OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL _
TRANSFORMERS AND/OR LIGHT POLES. Client Code: WC
4. SIDEWALK AND CURB & GUTTER TO BE REMOVED TO NEAREST JOINT OR SAW—CUT IN A MANNER SUCH THAT NO Scale (Horz.): 1" = 20"
GENERAL NOTES: JOINT IS LESS THAN 5 FEET. -—
Scale (Vert.): N/A
5. ANY EXISTING CURB & GUTTER OR ASPHALT DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION WILL BE REPLACED BY THE )
WORK WITHIN THE NCDOT RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL CONFORM TO NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. GRAPHIC SCALE
CALL ONE CALL CENTER AT 1—B00—632—4949 FOR LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. Survey By: JEB/JAG
20 0 10 20 40 80 .
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL IN OR ADJACENT TO E;E;E;— Field Book: 407
NCDOT OR CITY RIGHT-OF—WAY. ALL METHODS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC Drawn By: DAB/TRB
CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND NCDOT STANDARDS.
( ) ( IN FEET ) Sheet:

1 inch = 20 ft. SP1
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DEMO - WALL LEGEND GENERAL NOTE DEMOLITION NOTES

SYMBOL

3. INCREASED ADA ACCESSIBILITY IN TOILET 3.

GC TO COORDINATE ALL SHEETS WITH ONE ANOTHER AND CONFIRM EXISTING CONDITIONS VS. 1. REMOVE EXISTING WALLS SCHEDULED TO BE DEMOLISHED. PROVIDE ADEQUATE /
PROPOSED NEW WORK. ENGINEERED SHORING AS REQUIRED.
= Pl
| | EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN 2. PRESERVE EXISITNG DOORS AND HARWARE. O (@p]
3. PREPARE EXISITNG SLAB ON GRADE TO RECEIVE NEW POURED CONCRETE AT AREAS OF Do~
DEMO. — = O\
DEMO SLAB ON GRADE AS O S —
V J REQUIRED FOR REMOVAL AND ADA I M P R VE M E N T 4. REMOVE EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES AS NEEDED FOR WORK. TO BE REINSTALLED. ; xX QO
REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING o=z
SEWER LINE 5. GC TO PROVIDE PROTECTION THROUGHOUT WORK AREAS FOR DURATION OF PROJECT. Lo
1. ADD H/C PARKING SPACE AND VAN ACCESSIBILITY. O o
DEMO EXISTING WALLS / DOORS / 6. GC TO PATCH + REPAIR ALL DAMAGE DONE BY GC AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER. O o
_ ;Féﬁ'\é%/?; SS NEEDED WHERE SOG 2. ADD ADA ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE SIDEWALKS AT TWO ENTRANCES. >'| o (7))

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

DEMO EXISTING CABINETS

M) EXISTING FLOOR COVERING TO BE REMOVED. REMOVE GLUE COMPLETELY AND PREPARE SLABS
NOTES: FOR MOISTURE REMEDIATION PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS.

1. R-11 SOUND BATT INSULATION IN PROPOSED INTERIOR STUD WALLS.
(A)  EXISTING CARPET TILE
(B)  EXISTING CONCRETE
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|_ a IIE
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

FLOOR BASE
WALLS CEILING

WALL LEGEND FLOOR {b BASE 4} WALLS CEILING

SYMBOL EXISTING TO REMAIN A EXISTING TO REMAIN 1 NONE EXISTING TO REMAIN
= Pl
CARPET . 24" X 24" TILES PAINTED 3 COATS (1 COAT PRIMER 2'X 2' A.C.T. SYSTEM, N
| | EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN STVLE & COLOR CHOSEN 5 NONE , & 2 COATS FINSH) LATEX PAINT, TEGULAR EDGE, 15/16" GRID, o o0
A EGGSHELL SHEEN, COLOR BY MATCH EXISTING CEILING Do~
OWNER HEIGHT | — O\
| | w;ff{/%fsfsﬁ/ g;('\P"EgQLEiTCLLD gg?ALPE([))UCI:\I%NA(\:PRPEI_-II—IIEEDFISNAfAE %‘iﬁ'/':g 4" HIGH RUBBER COVE PAINTED 3 COATS (1 COAT PRIMER EXPOSED DRYWALL TO BE ; é O
S O o M) c ROPPE 700 SERIES 3 & 2 COATS FINISH) LATEX PAINT PRIMED & PAINTED, COLOR BY 0 =<
: : : COLOR BY OWNER SEMI GLOSS, COLOR BY OWNER OWNER |-|-: =
INTERIOR 6" CMU WALL > 0. o
Neveveveve’e | o
MATCH EXISTING EXPOSED CEILING, EXISTING — —
D SURFACES TO BE PRIMED AND G ;

PAINTED, COLOR BY OWNER

NOTES: 5 SCRAPE AND PAINT CONC.
1. R-11 SOUND BATT INSULATION IN PROPOSED INTERIOR STUD WALLS.

6 PORCELAIN TILE B

1 PAINT ALL EXISTING AND NEW INTERIOR WALLS.

2. ALL FINISH TO BE AS SPECIFIED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. ALL COLORS OF FINISHES TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER.
4
5

ALL EXISTING PAINTED TRIM AND CASEWORK TO BE PREPPED AND REPAINTED WITH 2 FINISH COATS.
ALL AREAS THAT RECEIVE NEW FLOOR COVERING: PROVIDE MOISTURE TEST, FOLLOWED BY MOISTURE REMEDIATION VIA FLUID APPLIED VAPOR BARRIER, MAIPEI PLANSEAL VS, ON
EXISTING/NEW CONCRETE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS: PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOORING.

+ <€
o0 o
N0 O
OO -
DOOR FINISH SCHEDULE 7T
ool
MM o
/-\/-\_‘i_),
(A) | PAINT DOOR & FRAME ‘ Q ‘ PAINT FRAME ONLY ‘ © ‘ EXISTING TO REMAIN 805
=
zR
B-4 g
s o
(9 (6 ) "8a
116'-5" V.I.F. v Sol
152" 8-10" 120" 120" 120" ] 32-3" 122" 120" Q o
— 1 289
175" =3
l_ " n " " n l_ " ‘ l_ " " " .9
r1 0 1 1 |_6|| 6 1 1 |_6|| 6 1 1 |_6|| [6 1 1 |_6|| [6 1 1 |_3|| 1 0 72'_0" 12|_0|| 3'_2" 1 2'_0" ‘2l_1 n 1 0 1 1 |_5|| 6 1 1 |_6|| 6 —
//// \\\\ ‘
NOTE: e T
INCREASED ADA ACCESSIBILITY. _ N
4" CONCRETE SLAB ON || 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON
| | GRADE TO MATCH EXISTING | // I \\ GRADE TO MATCHEXISTING ||
-5 // 7\ N ey N Y \7,7 \\ EXISTING WALL TO A
B | S A { B L I PR \ REMAIN. DEMO &
,,,,,,,, 1 R | - Sy ¢ L=< EXISTING PVERHEAD DOORS TO-. —— = - - - ‘ 5t REPAIR AS NEEDED ) ||| =~ —_
ENLARGED TOILET #3 PLAN ST SRS L )
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" : RO 1\ | a s e . INSTALLATION
\<1/,x “’/ N 7/7“{\ A Tal ,\ w ; ?\I
n . ST T
5 & IR v R
© | B L3
4,000 PSI CONCRETE 4 / ; 4
/ #4 REBAR @ 12" O.C. EW . :\% : ?: . ”':; e
| -2 BT e I T T
T &= 20 MIL REINFORCED VAPOR T R VLB
BARRIER W/ TAPED SEAMS ) ey e T .
S " - A " -4 3 N ;,&L /O . j . a ot o
% .. 6" WASHED 67 STONE Furnace /. & &ggﬁg g\?oxﬁég;fgé’gi;&i; PR _ = €
= w / \ 7=~ 712"0C EACHWAY. REBAR R W s 32
o~ S 5 » . / \ o PR - “MAT 3" FROM BOTTOM - . . e 2 S 3
: B4 4> 2 2 2% < o G e T T e o AT 3| Ba 5 5
o @23 o \\ Room Corridor .. Toitet! 4 e e e C %et cl ‘L;fﬁ . ,%% R o o
N | ‘ 1 / ~Showers / .. newsiasoncrapETOBE. © -, ¢ 2 71\ ;o | o::se 1= T " 7 <
\ °) @ .7/ . 'REINSTALLED ATTHE SAME ~ - =« = 7 | a
\ pA L ELEVATION ASEXISTING: - Offices |
\ "\ o7 7 TS WHICHISAPPROX -2 BELOW + 2./ | I el | e
NOTE: \ N @ a ., EXISTINGFF OF ADJACENT . .= /= 77 = sNANL | N
1/2" EXPANSION JOINT _ _ _ INY YT VTN WINGS e e ey _ = L 24
y — TN LT p— A T ey, ‘ o
CONTINUOUS @ MASONRY 7 i r P AL e ﬂ N 155 | zgk | c o
PARAPET WALL / . FINISHS PER STMBOL; T i 9
/ e wr e AT T T e e T 0% | |
/ T C o Ammaratite & LT o ke HRY VL !
Cr : o Aeparatis 1 e 0 Lo /N : 4
/ N I om:. = - . e " / ‘
5 : / —— 4" CONCRETE'SLABON' ™ R°°"! AoLA “/{18*/* - / ! 7 }
. SCALE: 1" =1"-0" © o | 1B GRADE‘TO MATCH EXISTING, - - E R S S 1 +\ -— !
~ ~ M R 4 < PPN 2 /f‘x . N / Tl |
\\ TR ,> NP SR \Me::h }
s " *: 7 7\% ;L . v'\ A “r 44 L‘ 7\/& /7\ V E < : S - !
P \ T I T T U A I s [ \‘ ) ‘
- ! = | REINSTALL EXISTING R R LA S T OIS S B-2 ! w! | +=
ol s \ ‘ ‘ | . caseworkanoLUMBNG . - . 0 - T ] (a) - Ay 1 |
— — — — - J— T — B i f—— — CU[EXTORES ¢ . . | T T e : — LA — T D c
el __ BT 8 | s e e e e T e T ) ! } & (@)
.|| Vestibule | "5 SR TS N IR ST I || | = | } - ;
‘ | . C o EXISTING OVERHEADDOORSTO . —— - < :
| | SR s -1 | T ‘ © < | REMAIN, PAINT, COLORBY OWNER | - - = I Fof oo M6 — T~ I - C = ™
| | 25 | | \\ i SIS SN 1 T e N | / | Equipment | = »n -cn= o0
} w } ] W < 2 N~
| y . s v
| I - o W = ¢
‘ I O I =
} } S~ 7 m il
I \\\ /// A -
] VARIES ] o o | NE N o 7N »n
4" 4" 4" 4" ‘ } ~ o ﬂ w
% % — #4 DOWELL @ 24" O.C. } \ = O
— 4,000 PS| CONCRETE / | | - D o
= — EXISTING S.0.G T l o~ ) LL O —
- ——— e \ f + ! g 0=
5 = < e el L 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER LL ;
i 4" WASHED 67 STONE B o
) 6X6-1.4X1.4 WWF o T
COMPACTED FILL ‘ 11'_6" 3'_9" 7'_9“ '6| '6| 1'|_0" 3'_2“ 12'_0" L2'_1" '6l 'BL Q
1 I_O“ 6“ 6“ 1 1 |_6l| ‘ 1 1 |_6l| ‘ 1‘1‘7'|:5"" 2|_Oll 12'—0" 1 I_O“ 1 1 l_5|| ‘ 1 1 l_6|| O“ 7 E
| _—
(9) (6)
NOTE:

-ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS TO BE
VERIFIED IN FIELD.

/17 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
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GENERAL NOTE GENERAL ROOF NOTES

GC TO COORDINATE ALL SHEETS WITH ONE ANOTHER AND CONFIRM EXISTING CONDITIONS VS. 1. GC TO PROVIDE PROTECTION THROUGHOUT WORK AREAS FOR DURATION OF PROJECT.
PROPOSED NEW WORK.

2. GCTO PATCH + REPAIR ALL DAMAGE DONE BY GC AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER. - 8
O o
Nolr-
=I «— N
; xX O
o=
Lo
o ®) C
FINISH SPECIFICATIONS >0 8
(GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT COLOR SAMPLES FOR APPROVAL) — —
FLOORS CONCRETE SEALANT: o ;
BETCO “SURE CURE” FLOOR SEALER AND FINISH OR EQUAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF NEW COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER
FLOORING:
CARPET TILES:
ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE MOISTURE MILLIKEN CUSHION BACK CARPET TILES
REMEDIATION VIA MAIPEI PLANSEAL | COLOR SERIES: NORDIC STORIES
VS ON EXISTING CONCRETE AS PER
MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. LVT:
MILLIKEN FLEXFORM LVT
COLOR SERIES: FORTIFIED FOUNDATIONS 5.0 o o
| 5838
CEILING ACT: 9 38§
ARMSTRONG, 2’ x 2’ SQUARE ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN TILE & GRID OR = N
CouaL LG
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER ] i :
7p]
DRYWALL: B4 i
(1) COAT SHERWIN WILLIAMS DRYWALL PRIMER OR EQUAL 9) (6) 5 m z g
(2) COATS SHERWIN WILLIAMS EGGSHEL / SATIN PAINT £ i 5%
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER < = BE_
9 308
BASE ROPPE 4” HIGH RUBBER COVE BASE OR EQUAL Mz g9
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER ¢l
DOORS AND FRAMES (2) COATS SHERWIN WILLIAMS SEMI-GLOSS PAINT g
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER
INTERIOR WALLS DRYWALL PAINT

(1) COAT SHERWIN WILLIAMS DRYWALL PRIMER OR EQUAL
(2) COATS SHERWIN WILLIAMS EGGSHEL / SATIN PAINT
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER

FACE OF EXTERIOR

BLOCK PAINT WALL BELOW, TYP. | e — ﬁ
(1) COAT SHERWIN WILLIAMS “PREPRITE” BLOCK FILLER OR EQUAL

(2) COATS SHERWIN WILLIAMS SEMI-GLOSS PAINT | |
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER \ \

ACESSORIES B

CABINETS MELAMINE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SURFACES
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER i |

PLASTIC LAMINATE TOPS WILSONART, “SERIES 60” FINISH OR EQUAL N TRE
COLOR: SELECTED BY OWNER dipinaniei]

\
TOILET ACCESSORIES |
PAPER HOLDER AMERICAN SPECIALTIES #0263-1 OR EQUAL |
TOWEL DISPENSER AMERICAN SPECIALTIES #0210 OR EQUAL fiE2s ~ 1 |
SOAP DISPENSER AMERICAN SPECIALTIES #0345 OR EQUAL — — — — — — — m m PEE= - m - — — + —
GRAB BARS AMERICAN SPECIALTIES #3801P, 18”, 36", 42” fpie T |
MIRROR WALL HUNG 24”W x 36”H, ALUMINUM EDGE TRIM | | | I -
RESTROOM SIGNAGE WOMEN’S AND MEN’S WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE BATHROOM SIGN- S
ADA COMPLIANT TACTILE BRAILLE SIGN 6” X 8” i / | =
COLOR: WHITE ON BLUE BACKGROUND B4 |4 e b T%(h%%%FN / >< 4 BXROOE | 3| B4 £
DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE | 7 | | 7 | ~
ALL HARDWARE TO HAVE MATCH EXISTING FINISH - TI:C;(i?E(I\)/IXTN | L
LOCKSET “YALE” 4600LN, GRADE 2 LOCKSET OR EQUAL : 7 |
CLOSERS GRADE 1 w/ FULL COVER, 2500 OR EQUAL o _ W i _ o _ _ _ . L || H e 4] L L — — 4 — &
EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOOR BALL BEARING HINGES WITH 32D FINISH OR EQUAL ; U . ! )
HINGES :
DOOR STOPS “MCKINNEY” WROUGHT ALL STOPS No. WSO2 WITH STAINLESS g |
STEEL FINISH OR EQUAL LA B s i ettt |
KICK-DOWN DOOR STOP “ROCKWOOD”, #460 ]
PANIC EXIT DEVICE NONE \ 1 1 \ |
NOTES | \
« EACH DOOR TO HAVE DOOR STOPS, SEE HARDWARE SCHEDULE | |
«  MANUFACTURER SHALL SUPPLY MASTER KEY(S) TO FIT ALL DOORS VERIFY KEYING SCHEMES W/ OWNER | |
«  G.C.TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ADA RESTROOM SIGNAGE, ALL OTHER INTERIOR SIGNAGE TO BE @ _ _ _ ) I | == - - I A — @ >
FURNISHED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS PER ADA Ve Ll +H=
REQUIREMENTS | | c=>
ABBREVIATIONS ‘ “ | | "t_-U' %
e T-TEMPERED GLASS B | b 8
« TN-TINTED J —= ﬁ 2 o0
« WG -WIRE GLASS /" EX.ROOF < et C':l
- SWG-SAFETY WIRE GLASS TO REMAIN 7 -l i 2
« SG-SPANDREL GLASS (o o :E O
w l|= ==
o ®n »n c
| 1 1 1 | 8 S £
L o =2
E u- T
o o =
g o
— <«
£
D) &) -

Title Sheet:

Drawn by: P. RILEY
Issue Date: 01-10-25

1 RO O F P LAN SCALE: 1/8" = 10" .
B-3 ) Project Number: 24-037
- Sheet:
B-3




= (o9
@) D) D) D) N
\ \ \ © e > e 2.2
EX. ROOF TO REMAIN EI : 8
| | |
(@)
EX. ROOF TO REMAIN EX. ROOF TO REMAIN PAINT HM DOORS EX. ROOF TO REMAIN |_|_ m Z
| : - | | \ AND TRIM, TYP. | o o f
=} =
EX. HIGH PEAK B B B , B o B N 2 EX. HIGH PEAK @ EX. HIGH PEAK T B | | B 'EX. HIGH PEAK > 0O 8
-7 | - - -7 B == 17-7 - =
EX. LOW PEAK N EX. LOW PEAK @ EX. LOW PEAK EX. LOW PEAK O ;
15' - 9" 15' - Q" 15' - Q" 15' - Q"
EX. GUTTER TO REMAIN, TYP. " " EX. GUTTER TO REMAIN, TYP.
= :S :S - REPAIR, SCRAPE AND PAINT BOXING
EX. DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN, TYP, e oo AND SIDING, TYP.
A AR EX. DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN, TYP.
EX. BRICK VENEER WALL TO REMAIN, TYP. EX. BRICK VENEER WALL TO REMAIN, TYP.
GRADE GRADE
MAIN LEVEL l ~ MAIN LEVEL AIN LEVEL J ~ MAIN LEVEL
00 === =" % &0 T L D e ST “ -
& LOFOOTING ‘:W W ] W:S’\W TOFOOTING@ @TOFOOTING == === === T.O.FOOTING g 332
1] | N N i
E‘:X(I)_IEEXTERIOR HM DOORS AND FRAMES icl).TLEE:XTERIOR HM DOORS AND FRAMES g Eu\')_— E
TO BE PAINTED. TO BE PAINTED. >u g
-REPAIR, SCRAPE AND PAINT ALL BOXING -REPAIR, SCRAPE AND PAINT ALL BOXING
AND SIDING, TYP. AND SIDING, TYP.

/ 4\ LEFT ENDWALL ELEVATION SCALE: 1/8" = 107 /3 \RIGHT ENDWALL ELEVATION SCALE: 1/8" = 107
84/ 84/

ENGINEERING & SURVEYING, PC
1906 Nash Street North
NC 27893-1726

Wilson,

License # C-1551

) ) &D) <D ) e @ e D)

Robert S. Bartle

EX. ROOF TO REMAIN | | |

|
EX. ROOF TO REMAIN — EX. ROOF TO|REMAIN EX. ROOF TO REMAIN
|

— PAINT HM DOORS AND TRIM, TYP.
5
EX. HIGH PEAK T | | | | EX. HIGH PEAK
LS e === A R e D S L
EX. LOW PEAK __— m o / ‘ EX. LOW PEAK
15'- Q" = 15'- Q"
. == = ‘ - ‘
? 5 TLFLFLHT = i E} EX. BRICK SOLDIER COURSE TO REMAIN, TYP.
Lo = =) — —HE
TLFLFLHT Ee==s % & EX. DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN, TYP.
LHE = EX. BRICK VENEER WALL TO REMAIN, TYP.
31 A %*ﬁ/ = —— | EE 3 AHE — - GRADE
MMANLEVEL  JIF - \ Hl [ . _MAIN LEVEL
oo U= == == =]|—] | \H \H N 1 e e e e e e | e e A ==L 0-0 5
& rorooting e |1 Pﬁmh\éwﬁmé&%\\\m\\H\\HH\\HH\\HH\\HH\\H\\\W\HHMHMHM | [ ToFooTiNG g
2'-0" o DOORS, TYP. COLOR BY OWNER NOTE: -2'-0 8
-ALL E'XTERIOR HM DOORS AND FRAMES ﬁ

TO BE PAINTED.
-REPAIR, SCRAPE AND PAINT ALL BOXING
AND SIDING, TYP.

/2 BACK SIDEWALL ELEVATION SCALE: 118" = 1107

Date:

=Y

D) )

L PAINT HM DOORS AND TRIM, TYP.

<
+H
c
| | /~— EX.ROOF TO REMAIN <£ O ;
EX. ROOF TO REMAIN EX. ROOF TO REMAIN — 9 E < o
5 ol | RS
EX. HIGH PEAK ~ (EX. HIGH PEAK D N~
77 - - - o -~ T i T | TR
EX. LOW PEAK EX. LOW PEAK — =0
15' - 9" 15'- 9" T oxT =
EX. GUTTER TOREMAIN, TYP. —— i . o w4 =
EX. BRICK SOLDIER COURSE TO REMAIN, TYP. ‘ \*I - E (@) E Nt 8
o K ~ D
EX. DOWNSPOUT TO REMAIN, TYP. - = 5 = Llo. —
EX. BRICK VENEER WALL TO REMAIN, TYP. — D ;
GRADE = g 1K ><Z g o
MAIN LEVEL 1 e e e == — S MAIN LEVEL L =3 ~
-0 === =TT i = e g =
T.O.FOOTING *\H HMH LT N e HHOFOIE 4 & =
DOORS, TYP. COLOR BY OWNER NOTE: ®
] -ALL EXTERIOR HM DOOR AND FRAMES =
TISEIB’iI;Ag\gRI’EADPE AND PAINT ALL BOXING e
AND SIDING, TYP.
Drawn by: P. RILEY
m FRONT S DEWALL ELEVAT'ON SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" Issue Date: 01-10-25
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¢ OF DOOR

<24|v L
1/4" THICK ACRYLIC PLASTIC
e COLOR & CONTRAST SHALL
| BE DIFFERENT FROM COLOR
1/4" RADIUS / AND CONTRAST OF = o
- — 0,
N ; _ ﬂ‘ NOTE: 36" X 48" CLR / $$§NER. DOOR (BY 70% MIN.), TYP. o o 23
& FLOOR SPACE REQ. IF ™ e ' 50" AFF. O
1 | = | ADJACENT PARTITION . GO -0"AFF.s | Do~
@ IS >24" DEEP = Z o , I N
| | Ss2 5 NOTE: = %O
A | . | .- SIGNS ARE NOT REFERENCED ; )
% N IN PLANS. ATTACHMENT PER =
— " " N ﬁ]
| ‘/r/_g?_EﬁésFll_ggEL AND " | WOMEN MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS. Lo L
WALL TYPE L N ] ' WOMEN (@) o
%\ N SPACE g % C SIGNS ARE REQUIRED TO BE O o
: o ADHESIVE MOUNTED AND >0 o
SCHEDULED WALL FINISH, 3 ., 0-6 CENTERED ON EXTERIOR SIDE — —
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR SURFACES 15" MIN. WHERE ADJACENT 18" TO 24" M . OF TOILET DOOR — —
PARTITION IS <24" DEEP _ Z (&) ;
3 " " L Ll " l]_: 2
#? X 3"S.M.S., 2" FROM ENDS & "( 18" MIN. WHERE 4 o) z_o WALL SIGNAGE AT
8"0.C., TYP. ADJACENT PARTITION i = WOMEN'S
N IS > 24" DEEP T RESTROOM C
MIRROR O Z
. /_ L_I'J 8 e N
y o 2
; CONCEALED WALL . N @ :‘vJ p
- ./HANGER - 5 & w
= T O m
i < < o m
/\/ = <o 1/4" RADIUS
g @8 CORNER. 1/4" 1/4" —RADIUS CORNERS,
/\/ , = kI —— TYP. TYPICAL
: S =3 z e
, - - /3 = EEE % —c 23§
B I < LN > D % K OPAQUE WHITE i e
] VMTL. CHANNEL TRIM W/ s T ® 15 N © ACRYLIC PLASTIC | I— 23 g
i RAWL PLUG FASTENER @) 5 : ) ) BACKING, TYP. < S -
- i < N \ SRR 70% CONTRAST COLOR N LLJ f 885
~J| MEN WITH CIRCLE AT - PAINT BACKGROUND ON > >
\ N 2 . i e T Iz
SCHEDULED WALL PARTITION 30" MIN 14" MIN b= " RESTROOM (TYPICAL) ’ o3
0 17" MAX 5 0-6" 70% CONTRAST l_ ® =
© ‘ WITH DOOR g m z 38
. COLOR ALL GENDER ~ A 0 35
L £
% < < N3
/9 TYP. MIRROR MOUNT DETAIL = scaerw-ne /8 \ URINAL DETAIL SCALE: 112" = 110 ? = R 0
B-5 B-5 RESTROOM B ﬂ ] Z 2 ¢ %
A TOILET DOOR SIGNAGE t
3 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 10" =
z % B-5
=2
SINGLE-LEVER MIXING SHOWER SPRAY UNIT HAND HELD SPRAYER TO BE MOUNTED WITHIN 6N
VALVE, 40" MAX A F.F. THAT CAN BE USED 19" - 27" FROM SEAT MOUNTING WALL; WATER Y
FIXED SHOWER HEAD TO TOP OF HANDLE BOTH AS FIXED CONTROLS TO BE MOUNTED BETWEEN /,\QL,;‘S?E%%EMR . ey
PER PLUMB SPEC. ) SHOWER AND AS 19"-27" FROM SEAT MOUNTING neo RUPM o R R
19" MIN HAND HELD WALL @ 39' TO 41" A.F.F. TO THE CENTERLINE 7 RObertS: Bamlelt QLR faner
7 SURFACE MOUNTED J . medoemenc S
27" MAX [ 22"-23" r [oe) Date: 2025.05.01
SOAP DISP. 1/4" SHOWER MAX. LicioLood
DETACH FLEX | DRAIN OPENING AND FOLDING 3 TOWALL ° 10" 6"
SHOWER SPRAY bz iy .
HOSE. MIN 80" LONG FLUSH WITH THE SEAT << A% X 1 .
’ FLOOR SURFACE *5 =< < qL 4'-6" MIN
)\ - “{_ - : _ (IN STALL) ] 30" MIN
N -] i n < % 8 pd
N T oo I = 48" ¢
19"-27" é < g % 1'-0"
/ =N 52 Y ~ WALL SIGNAGE AT BACK WALL 1-0" MIN
GRAB BAR — 4 e 2 ° >§$ At Dk ALL GENDER / GRAB BAR i
. ‘é %o N7 it ACCESSIBLE A P |
_ (¢ T -l I I " DTN |
& SHOWER Y| 2 % ) o | FLOOR SPACE \ ! 15"-16" MAX ~ = HOLDER GRABBAR — .
P! SEAT & ol | ¥ m; IL ' TO WALL L N ﬁ FLUSH §
__ N e o = ACTIVATOR ON Y
2% MAX — -7 . 1/2" MAX NOTE: ? e : 4 WIDE SIDE =
SLOPE EOUNRE 60" MIN. CLEAR THRESHOLD SIGNS ARE NOT REFERENCED IN PLANS. ATTACHMENT & , 9" # . -
MIN. 7 7 PER MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS. ® o z %
- s
WALL OPPOSITE SEAT BACK (LONG) WALL SEAT WALL CHARACTER COLOR: WHITE \ £ 5
@ STAFF SHOWER BACKGROUND COLOR: BLUE
ELEVATION ELEVATION ELEVATION PLAN SEAT PLAN N

3" MAX. PROJECTION

/7 ADA SHOWER DETAIL SCALE: 114" = 1 /5 TOILET WALL SIGNAGE SCALE: 112" = 10 /2> ADA TOLIET/GRAB BAR DETAIL scac 1z- 1o

\Description:

G
B-5 B-5 B-5 5
o
6"
<r
T
© SIGN W/ ACCESSIBILITY INSIGNIA & NOTE: PAPER TOWEL DISPNSER/WASTE RECEPTACLE MAY NOT PROTRUDE INTO N -
Z A" CONSIST OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A REQUIRED CLEAR SPACE FOR LAVATORY. WHERE OCCURS CENTERLINE OF ol
> BLUE BACKGROUND. THE BLUE SHALL LAVATORY SHALL BE LOCATED 15" FROM PROJECTION OF ACCESSORY. —] O ;
© N —
BE EQUAL TO COLOR NO. 15090 IN < ‘tl-u'
FEDERAL STANDARD 595B. SECTION 30" L — S ==
3105A(e)2.
“ ’l LL » T3
1-1/4" @ MIN. REQUIRED 30" X 48" | N = N"
1-1/2" @ MAX. " LEVAL & CLEAR SPACE 18" | 2w > o —
. 3 19" MAX 20 L —
5 INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL TOP OF GRIRPING i L o~ LS — o = (&
© OF ACCESSIBILITY SURFACE ‘ | }8 i o
| — - -
- S I S PROVIDE PRE-MOLDED : o m. , O C
] WELDED FLANGE TO B | INSULATION ON SUPPLY , p— = ® O
S| L TUBING J | AND DRAIN LINES ———— N\ % % T 3 T
VL | —
F.G. - EXTERIOR 2| < | | ) = —
F.F.- INTERIOR > (2) 12-24 x 2" MACHINE SCREW W/ Je | | o Z LLl S LL ;
MATCHING LEAD EXPANSION SHIELDS, TYP. | | a2 (&) S (o))
©Z
NOTE: > SNAP ON \ ©Z ADJACENT WALL | QO S ‘_Q
1. MOUNT PER ELEVATIONS. ESCUTCHEON ] )] < —
2. SIGN MATERIALS: \\ N . Q.
INTERIOR - 1/4" THK. ACRYLIC PLASTIC, ADHESIVE MOUNTED L, WALLTYPE WALL CONST. PER N WALL OR ADJACENT é =
FLOOR PLAN —
EXTERIOR - 12 GA. HOT ROLLED SHEET STEEL, FLUSH MOUNTED (P)/éFéTL};'SO)N (WHERE n
TO BLDG. W/ FASTENERS TO SUIT BLDG SUBSTRATE. )
|_
Drawn by: P. RILEY
/"6 \ ADA SIGNAGE SCALE: 3" = 110 /4 ADA GRAB BAR @ CMU WALL SCALE: 3= 1-0° /1 ADA LAVATORY DETAIL SCALE: 12 = 1-0° lssue Date. ___ 01-10.25
B-5 B-5 B-5 Project Number: 24-037

Sheet:
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PLUMBING LEGEND i )
SUPPLY FIXTURE UNITS WASTE
DESCRIPTION SYMBOL MARK MAKE DESCRIPTION 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL CODES. ITEM # OF FIXTURE ™M
on CcoLD HOT TOTAL = @))
COLD WATER e e e e e e e e e+ e 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE PIPING WITH ALL OTHER TRADES.
P AMER'SQ'ESLQ'EDARD 1.6 GAL. ELONGATED, FLOOR MTD. FLUSH TANK WATER CLOSET WITH OPEN FRONT SEAT. FLUSH TANK 3 50 50 5 O (08)]
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO "B" SHEETS FOR DIMENSIONS. WATER CLOSET ' ' N O~
HOT WATER — T HW 9 AMERICAN STANDARD WALL HUNG LAVATORY WITH FAUCET & DRAIN. = <—
_— | _OREQUAL | MP, @ FAUCET SET @ 115°F MAX. 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL DIELECTRIC UNIONS AT ALL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR LAVATORY 4 15 15 2.0 1 =
VENTPIPNG ~  m—m - v METALS. ; é )
P3| TRENCH DRAIN OMITTED KITCHEN SINK 1 10 10 14 2
A 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ESCUTCHEONS AND COVER PLATES AT ALL FINISHED WALLS, L M
NOTES: 1. FLUSHER FOR NEW WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE ON APPROACH SIDE OF FIXTURE. JAN. SINK 1 295 295 3.0 2 O c
. . 6. PIPING SHALL BE DISINFECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODE.
CLEAN OUT AT GRADE o) CONG 2. COORDINATE ALL NEW FIXTURES AND FAUCETS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION i al UO)
7. ALL PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKS. IF ANY LEAKS ARE DETECTED THE PIPING SHALL BE REPAIRED OR SHOWER 3 3.0 30 40 2 — —_
FLOOR CLEAN OUT o FCO REPLACED AND RETESTED. () ;
8. INSULATE ALL NEW HOT & COLD WATER PIPING. -%?rlﬂ_ TIC-)K'I)'IL TOTAL \_II_VCI;‘%'\I'E 5
CHECK VALVE - GPM-263 =]
9. NEW SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE PEX. 2305 18.05 294 » 3
|
SHUT-OFF VALVE b 10. NEW WASTE AND VENT PIPING SHALL BE SCH. 40 PVC. & SCH. 80 PVC UNDER TRAFFIC AREAS. g
NOTE: EXISTING MAIN COLD WATER LINE TO REMAIN. VERIFY EXACT g
FIXTURE DESIGNATION P 11, SET HOT WATER TEMPERATURE FROM NEW LAVATORY FAUCETS TO 115 DEGREE F. MAX. LOCATION & CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION a
12.  PROVIDE SHUT-OFF VALVES IN ALL SUPPLY PIPING LINES ABOVE CEILING FOR ALL NEW DROPS AND AT NEW
MOUNTING HEIGHT MH PLUMBING FIXTURES. PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL VALVES AS REQUIRED IN HARD CEILINGS. I_ &) SIE
(al N @ o
" 13.  PLUMBING LAYOUTS ARE SCHEMATIC. ALL RISES, DROPS, OFFSETS, AND TRANSITIONS REQUIRED BUT NOT O] 33 L
AIR ADMITTANCE DEVICE /. AAD SHOWN SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE I— P ®BoE
OWNER. > TNE
PLUMBING CONNECTION SCHEDULE g 883
14. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. _I o >u g
A\ y FIXTURE cw HW WASTE VENT g
= .
FLUSH TANK 12 ) 3 o = S a
WATER CLOSET T 5D
L o S’;
LAVATORY 112" 112" 2" 1172" < S o _
—_— [NaVlYe}
m?
JAN. SINK 102" 112" 2" 112" o 8 cQ
20
= 0
= 5
-
100-0" MAX. (TYP) REMOVE EXISTING SHOWER, WATER CLOSET
& LAVATORY AND REPLACE WITH NEW
PLUMBING FIXTURE AS INDICATED.
— 1 RECONNECT TO EXISTING WATER & VENT
; : ; : PIPING & NEW WASTE PIPING AS REQUIRED.
ADJUSTABLE % CLEANOUT 1 : 1 | SEE PLUMBING CONNECTION SCHEDULE THIS
CLEANOUT HEAD ‘ 18" MIN. | | | | SHEET FOR SIZES. VERIFY EXISTING
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO
FINISHED FLOOR ‘ WALL \ " | | | | &f;‘ CONSTRUCTION.
C\L ) ) : o : Y )
.; o o o : H \ 1 l 1 l /
) J T A ) I I I I !
. | < | ; | ; |_— REMOVE EXISTING 3" WASTE LINE
a ’ ' , ! ! ! ! ~1  AND REPLACE WITH NEW 3" WASTE
4 47 a Bedr-oom Becllgzolom Bedroom Bedroom L e e 3 L e ] Lobb LINE AS REQUIRED. SLOPE 1/8" / FT
(] obby . :
— REMOVE EXISTING 4" MAIN WASTE LINE AND REPLACE WITH ] gg‘NDYITEIg;; /E)T(IngTlgg IR_I(())CRA%ONS & Dty sed by Fober .
| D NEW 4" WASTE LINE AS REQUIRED. SLOPE 1/8" / FT. MIN. CONSTRUCTION ovc-us
GAS & WATERTIGHT ‘ RECONNECT ALL EXISTING WASTE LINES TO REMAIN AS robei. = T o2
HEAVY BRASS | NEW 4" WASTE LINE TO REQUIRED. VERIFY EXISTING LOCATIONS & CONDITIONS AT L OpertS. Bartel Sleaner
TAPERED THREADED PLUG EXISTING SEWER TAP. " ' . ' 1~~~ SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION \ Reason | e autor o
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION & <_g_D FCO Date: 2025 0501
O m— 14:01:07-04'00'
CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR ccg\ 3 N N | Y @COAG
LONG SWEEP 1/4 BEND TO CONSTRUCTION 2 i i L Closet Closet §
OR COMBINATION Y i ose ose
- Office = = N
_ ! REMOVE EXISTING TRENCH REMOVE EXISTING HAND SINK. SEE
NOTE: EXISTING WASTE LINE TO REMAIN. DRAIN. SEE GENERAL DEMO GENERAL DEMO NOTE THIS SHEET
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION RECONNECT TO NEW 4" MAM NOTE THIS SHEET Apparatus ‘ Closet J
VERIFY EXISTING WASTE WASTE LINE AS REQUIRED N J Room — o
“““““ \ LINE LOCATION AND S K| 1 x| o
/ DIRECTION OF FLOW. ) ) El1z|z
N ’ oo e VERIFY ALL EXISTING WASTE (Sl B 8 |3|3
________ N LINES THAT ARE EXISTING TIE EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN INTO | S5\
TO REMAIN BE CLEAR OF Room Corridor Toilet / NEW 4' WASTE LINE AS RECONNECT EXISTING JANITOR B 5 sl &
OBSTRUCTION TO FLOW AS Showers SINK TO NEW WASTE LINE AS RECONNECT EXISTING WASHING SRR
REQUIRED. n INDICATED. VERIFY EXACT REQUIRED MACHINE & TURN OUT GEAR OTE. ALL AREAS WITH N WORK a 2|2
il — LOCATION & CONDITIONS AT SITE WASHER TO NEW WASTE LINE . (M) x| o
C S/ i PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED SHOWN ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN
DETAIL - FLOOR CLEAN OUT 0] 7 4 |s|s
r——— 7 — N~ (a2}
NTS ] 88| E
Dining Room D L
; L]
REMOVE EXISTING WASTE LINE AND REPLACE WITH NEW 4" Offices
- REMOVE EXISTING 2" WASTE LINE WASTE LINE AS REQUIRED. SLOPE 1/8"/ FT. MIN. ] Q Q
AND REPLACE WITH NEW 2" WASTE ] RECONNECT ALL EXISTING WASTE LINES TO REMAIN AS N
\ REQUIRED. VERIFY EXISTING LOCATIONS & CONDITIONS AT
Room LINE AS INDICATED. RECONNECT 2"AAD SITE PRIOR 10 CONSTRUCTION TRENCH DRAIN OMITTED /2\
Vestibule Living Room  NEW 2" WASTE LINE TO EXISTING Tﬁ v
G cLEANOUT 5] (2] WASTE LINE AS REQUIRED. SLOPE ~
nqqr 1/8"/ FT. MIN. VERIFY EXISTING . ]
18"x18"x6" CONCRETE PAD B e
CLEAOTABE LOCATIONS & CONDITIONS AT SITE Kitchen (OO | oottt 1 s 1 H Ecuioment
/ FINISHED GRADE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ————— m [0 ‘ ‘ ‘ w Mech. WY
r 3 | o | <t
"J 1 | | | |
u g i g S— — | - | o : +
= @ H ! 1 ! 1 cC
| L | = ;
| | | |  —
=1 : o : T 20
| | | |
GAS & WATERTIGHT | | | | — )
HEAVY BRASS ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ DT
TAPERED THREADED PLUG - L ] E Q o N
oc—————>
C
LONG SWEEP BEND OR o = 0 Qd
2-WAY CLEANOUT TEE Q) LL —=
\ = o L O
o0 - 2 Z
wn -
Y S = 50 Cc
! D ) C C O
| ~ — O O wm
1 /N
i L) (a E L. =
! T N4 \2\ ;
Q
<) PLUMBING PLAN 0 D
L) s DN >0
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" E —
Q
DETAIL - CLEAN OUT AT GRADE ” E
LA o -
NTS o
e
»n
BACKFLOW PREVENTER NOTE: GENERAL DEMO NOTE: %
|_
VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING BACK FLOW REMOVE ALL UNUSED PLUMBING Drawn by: J. Thompson
PREVENTER & WORKING CONDITION FOR PROPOSED LINES, FIXTURES, ETC. AS REQUIRED. sue Date. 01-10-25
USE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE & INSTALL CAP PIPING BELOW FLOOR, IN WALL _ :
NEW BACK FLOW PREVENTER IN COLD WATER MAIN ABOVE CEILING AS REQUIRED. DISPOSE Project Number: 24-037
AS REQUIRED FOR PROPOSED USE. OF ALL MATERIALS PROPERLY. Sheet:
P-1




MARK MAKE * SERIES / MODEL TYPE SIZE |WEIGHT|  RPM WATTS (o A AT RS SYMBOL | MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION LAMPS MOUNTING
MARK DESCRIPTION MARK DESCRIPTION : NO. |WATTS| TYPE m
CF-1,2,3,4&5 HUNTER BUILDER ELITE INDOOR CEILING FAN 52" 16 LBS. 155 RPM 100 WATTS 120 1 0.85 15 o 20 LD LIGHTING PANEL VTR SATI WHITE LENS. 1207 — 9
LITHONIA "CPX" . ,
ﬂ—O o) NOTES: D A OR EQUAL 4,000 LUMENS, 4,000K COLOR TEMP. - | 8 | LEDS LAY-IN O 0
"LED" LIGHT FIXTURE (WALL/CEIL. EXHAUST FAN -
/O ( ) 1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL WITH WIRED SPEED CONTROLLER & SUSPENSION KIT. A LITHONIA "CPX" 2X2 LED LIGHTING PANEL WITH SATIN WHITE LENS. 120V U'J D |\
2. VERIFY AND MAINTAIN CLEARANCES WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. NIL OR EQUAL 4,000 LUMENS, 4,000K COLOR TEMP. - 37 LED'S LAY-IN 1 — QU
— I 3. COLOR SELECTED BY OWNER. N/L FIXTURE - PROVIDE AND INSTALL WITH BATTERY BACKUP —~
LED" LIGHT FIXTURE 1/\ SWITCHED BRANCH CIRCUIT - EQUAL BY MINKA-AIRE. KICHLER oy >
' D 8 LITHONIA CPX" 2X2 LED LIGHTING PANEL WITH SATIN WHITE LENS. 120V ) - LED'S SURFACE @ )
"LED" UNSWITCHED LIGHT FIXT. WITH N OR EQUAL 4,000 LUMENS, 4,000K COLOR TEMP. L2
[ V1 BATTERY STANDBY (SECURITY/ UNSWITCHED BRANCH CIRCUIT -
/ EMERGENCY LT ( Y N LITHONIA "CPX" 2X4 LED LIGHTING PANEL WITH SATIN WHITE LENS. 120V 10 LED'S SURFACE ) O c
OR EQUAL 5,000 LUMENS, 4,000K COLOR TEMP. i 0O O
% "LED" COMBO EXIT/EM. LIGHT ST HOMERUN HALO "PRG" 6" COMMERCIAL, DIMMABLE LED CAN LIGHT. IC RATED — 0
LIGHTING DATA FOR N.C. ENERGY CODE o OR EQUAL 1,500 LUMENS, 4,000K COLOR TEMP. 120V ©| ™ | LEDS RECESSED Q ;
"LED" BATTERY OPERATED EMERG. LT. COMBINATION SMOKE / CARBON / HEAT Wep g \ i
= (2-HEAD, WALL MTD.) DETECTOR. INTERCONNECT DETECTORS FOR AREA USE sQ. FT. WATTS PER TOTAL WATTS | TOTAL WATTS TOTAL WATTS — OL'RT Egﬂ'ﬂ 5%5; fgﬁéﬁf&;ﬁ&ﬁg@fﬂﬁgxﬂﬂDE DIFFUSE CLEAR LENS. 120V - 32 LED'S SURFACE L
EACH BEDROOM TOGETHER AS PER LOCAL : SQFT. ALLOWED ALLOWED USED LEFT OVER ’ 7 ' O
FIRE MARSHAL REQUIREMENTS. LITHONIA "CLX" SERIES 4' LED STRIP WITH WIDE DIFFUSE CLEAR LENS. 120V o
$ SINGLE-POLE SWITCH DO NOT CONNECT TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. — 1 5,000 LUMENS, 5,000K COLOR TEMP. - 32 LED'S SURFACE g
FIRE DEPARTMENT 6,100 0.67 4,087 3,231 856 OR EQUAL NIL FIXTURE - PROVIDE AND INSTALL WITH BATTERY BACKUP @
a
LITHONIA SURFACE MOUNTED LED LIGHT FOR MECHANICAL / CLOSET SPACE. 120V ,
¢ OR EQUAL 3,500 LUMENS, 5,000K COLOR TEMP. 2% LED'S SURFACE
Q oSS E
% LITHONIA LED EXIT/EMERGENCY COMBO LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP. 120V ) ) DS | CELINGWALL I— a 588
OR EQUAL DUAL REMOTE READY AT EXTERIOR DOORS o S
ELECTRICAL SUMMARY ( \ F > 29 8
. > TUE
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT: GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 4P ég'ggm EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BATTERY BACKUP. 120V . . LED'S WALL W 088
Method of Complience : -_— — —_— e -0 2
D] Prescriptive (Energy Code) [J Prescriptive (ASHRAE 90.1) J - §
1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) STATE BUILDING CODE, AND ALL o v LITHONIA REMOTE DUAL HEAD POWERED FROM EMERGENCY LED'S WAL @}
[ Performance (Energy Code) [ Performance (ASHRAE 90.1) REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL INSPECTOR. ALL WORK SHALL BE BY LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. OR EQUAL LIGHT BATTERY PACK WET/DAMP LOCATION. 120V I— 7] B
Lighting Schedule (@) £
Lamp type required in fixture THIS SHEET 2. ALL NEW BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE E.M.T., RIGID CONDUIT OR MC CABLE AS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED. RIGID @ c LITHONIA "TWX1" "LED" WALL PACK. 2,950 LUMENS, 5,000K COLOR TEMP. ' E =z % @
_ CONDUIT SHALL BE USED FOR CIRCUITS UNDER SLAB ON GRADE, OR WHERE APPROVED SCHEDULE 80 PVC MAY OR EQUAL SUITABLE FOR WET/DAMP LOCATION. 120V 22 LED'S WALL o g
Number of lamps in fixture BE USED. EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE PAINTED PER OWNER'S DIRECTION. < L 592
Ballast type used in fixture LITHONIA "TWX2" "LED" WALL PACK. 7,000 LUMENS, 5,000K COLOR TEMP < 585
b 7, 5, . ,
Number of ballasts in fixture 3. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER. @ OR EQUAL SUITABLE FOR WET/DAMP LOCATION. 120V 54 | LEDS WAL m 2 29 =
Total wattage per fixture 4. PROVIDE GREEN GROUNDING CONDUCTOR CONTINUOUS FROM DEVICE TO PANEL GROUND BAR. OTES, - 85
Total interior wattage specified -vs- allowed ' § g
4 . 5. EMT FITTINGS SHALL BE HEXAGONAL ALL STEEL, COMPRESSION TYPE. 8
Total exterior wattage specified -vs- allowed NOTE (1) - FIXTURES SHALL HAVE DISCONNECTING MEANS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF =
Additional Prescriptive Compliance 6. ALL CIRCUITS SHALL BE TESTED WITH 500 VOLT TESTER PRIOR TO ENERGIZING. NEC ARTICLE 410.130(G).
[] 506.2.1 More Efficient Mechanical Equipment NOTE (2) - COORDINATE ALL FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS, COLOR TEMP, CRI (COLOR RENDERING INDEX) ETC. WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
[]506.2.2 Reduced Lighting Power Density 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTE (3) - SHIFT LOCATIONS OF FIXTURES IN MECHANICAL AREAS IF/AS REQUIRED TO BEST LIGHT SPACES &
D 506.2.3 Energy Recovery Ventilation Systems k J AVOID CONFLICTS WITH DUCTS, PIPING, ETC.
e Efficiency Service Water Hea NOTE (4) - PROVIDE CHANNEL SUPPORTS WITH HANGER RODS, ETC. WHERE NECESSARY
[[] 506.2.4 Higher Efficiency Service Water Heating TO SUSPEND FIXTURES BENEATH DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC.
D 506.2.5 On-Site Supply of Renewable Energy
[J 506.2.6 Automatic Daylighting Control Systems
y
@0 D@ -
T T T 1
o ! ! ! o
| | | | C
@C ~ ~ l | l | EM2 - -
H l l ! l ! q \
REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES l | l : @]
AND REPLACE WITH NEW LIGHT edrgom | | | | 5 L
FIXTURES IN NEW CEILING AS Bedroom . . . R (=] L ‘ ] ‘
INDICATED. RECONNECT TO - 5 A A A AL | T S ’ Lobby ° o
A [} o | | m L
: . T
VEREY £ 2 T NIL B B B - - [- I DN Ul
[ —— E=rob bartl . ,
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION & > |, > |, - | — Theh bl
EXISTING CONDITIONS AT SITE . : 4 32 —ZRobert S. Bartlett Suneying, PC"
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. (TYP) ————— = [° [A CJ |'<SD o 5] gN:Rob?rt S.tsartlett': f
3 5 o o o ~ Uj ht_aazon: am the author o
oo .o+ B 3 2 L L. 3
° AA L ; m ose ase :01:12-04'00°
] [ / | | T e R |a o%e ™ '¢' = (| '¢'
_ 1. ] 6 1 I I \
| @ S, o
D ™
o o o — Cl t
° A ° A 8@ o | A N/L A A \ ‘ %e J
[ = T 19
AP i -
Corridor ) il } } c
o T [ EM1 =] - . =
| A r?a- ge ||| o s [ I I T I —— ( ° } } ) ) 4@’_
REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING AL _J] Room |° JA ] ﬁ‘ | L Toilet/ = Nt i || G
| CEILING FAN AS REQUIRED. SEE N 7/) Tt == ° Ig S h%ers B “ii“ Il @
CEILING FAN SCHEDULE THIS ®) o I
/ \ SHEET FOR DESCRIPTION. J 1L, Ul B Pl O PR | E Apparatus T | offices EXISTING "ALARM ACTIVATED” LIGHTING & DEVICE NOTE: -
FLOW OF PEOPLE | FLOW OF PEOPLE FLOW OF PEOPLE RECONNECT TO EXISTING ° Room $ i ALL EXISTING "ALARM ACTIVATED" LIGHT FIXTURES
BRANCH CIRCUIT AND SWITCH AS ) crls || A = L Em } ‘E ,,,,,,,,,,, : o
NS REQUIRED. VERIEY EXACT ] ] s | T u DEVICES, WIRING, ETC. TO REMAIN. DO NOT DISTURB g
LOCATION & EXISTING . . ] I & H — | = -
CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO 40 LJ LL\ N 4 } } EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES GENERAL NOTE:
/ CONSTRUCTION (TYP) ——— / SRS o |, / I REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED <
I~ 1 o o o o [ o
EXIT SIGN FACING L Vestibule A A N/L A A Kitchen t : L I DEVICES IN AREAS WITH NEW LAY-IN CEILINGS AS O
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL EXIT SIGN PERPENDICULAR el il , N2 N2 i & L REQUIRED. RECONNECT TO EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS
w \<\ D | ° a q -7_ < _7_ — ° 1A [—— I I I I % AS REQUIRED. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION & EXISTING
T T » 1 I = i NI s CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION,
E A A ) ) o o . ‘
P A A A | A N/L 0 e e A
b [ cra 5 i ' I ( oo ‘; 4 mech. 4 | Equipment EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED REGISTER, GRILLE &
5 EX&I\?&GBIIRPEES;E)'\I{ID(I)%U#QEV%L EM2 & Living Rogm Ey : | | | | = = DIFFUSER GENERAL NOTE: — <
. (2 SIGNS REQUIRED) n T ‘ ‘ = | : | : REMOVE, CLEAN & REPLACE EXISTING REGISTER, GRILLE < H
= o | = c® i | | | c & DIFFUSERS IN AREAS WITH NEW LAY-IN CEILING AS 1 -
/ ! ; ! ; REQUIRED. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION & EXISTING ('l =) ;
FLOWOF PEOPLE I_ | ! | ! CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 1 5 Z oM
| L | <C @©
1 | o | EXISTING HVAC NOTE: &) B Q)
NOTES: D@J ] NOTE: ALL AREAS WITH NO WORK EXISTING HVAC SYSTEMS, DUCTWORK, THERMOSTATS, e m 8]
u 1. EXIT SIGN OR SIGNS ARE SHOWN AS "¢)" ON D D SHOWN ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN ETC. ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL — (€] ™
T , L&“.I'ngﬁ;’;ﬁiu S SINGLE OR DOUBLE-FACE SEAL ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK IN AREAS WITH NEW (@) L% n Qd
[N} . - —
o AS REQUIRED WITH CHEVRON DIRECTIONAL INDICATORS. LAY-IN CEILINGS TO PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS VAPOR L_IlJ - O
& BARRIER AS REQUIRED. o L
= 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXIT SIGNS NEAR THE LL] e =
S CEILING AND VERIFY A CLEAR LINE OF VISION. o5 0 -lcﬁ
Do Cc
ZEI C C 0O
O Q0w
Q\
LOCATIONS OF EXIT SIGNS %)) MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL PLAN = g0 =
O ECAE CE) e AN > 0
NO SCALE SCALE: 1/8" = 70" L o=
LLI Q.
g = &
0 —_—
GENERAL DEMO NOTE: c
FIRE ALARM DEVICE NOTE: %
REMOVE ALL EXISTING UNUSED i
EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO REMAIN. ALL FIRE ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FIXTURES,
ALARM DEVICES ON EXISTING CEILING SHALL BE BOXES, SWITCHES, WIRING, Drawn by: J. Thompson
REMOVED AND REINSTALLED IN SAME LOCATION ON DISCONNECTS, CONDUIT, Issue Date: 01-10-25
NEW CEILING. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING ETC. AS REQUIRED. DISPOSE OF ALL Project Number:  24-037
CONDITIONS AT SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS PROPERLY. Sheet:
ME-1
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